OACB Reopening Adult Day Services Survey

SSA Responses from June 23-July 8, 2020

N=975 total responses™ (87/88 counties represented)
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Survey Question Statewide total Percentage
Q1: As of June 25, 2020,
what is the total number of 31,962 -
adults on your caseload?
Q2: How many people on
your caseload were 56.9% of total
attending facility-based respondent caseload
adult day services (ADS) 18,180 P .

: e were authorized for
or vocational habilitation ADS/VH pre-pandemic
(VH) before the COVID-19 pre-p
pandemic?

Q3: As of June 25, 2020, 93.1% of those
how many adults on your . ,
authorized pre-pandemic
caseload have been .
) . . 4,192 have been reauthorized
authorized in their ISPs to
. for return to ADS/VH
return to facility-based as of June 25
ADS/VH?
Q4: How many more An additional
people do you anticipate 23.8% of those
authorizing to return to 4331 authorized pre-pandemic
facility-based ADS/VH ’ will be reauthorized
between now and August for return to ADS/VH
1, 20207 as of August 1
A total of 46.9% of those
authorized for ADS/VH
Total of Q3 + Q4 8,523 pre-pandemic are

predicted to be
reauthorized for return
as of August 1

*Includes single “all-inclusive” responses representing an entire county’s totals
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Q5: If there are people on your caseload who cannot or do not want to return to facility-
based ADS/VH during COVID-19, why not? Please select the two most frequently given
reasons that people/families provide when they determine they cannot or will not go
back to receiving facility-based supports. Do not select more than two.

Health and
Safety Concerns

Transportation
Issues

Lack of
Provider...

Person Served
Lacks Intere...

None or N/A

Other (Please
Specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Health and Safety Concerns 78.77% 768
Lack of Provider Capacity 28.21% 275
Person Served Lacks Interest in Returning 18.87% 184
Transportation Issues 17.44% 170
Other 15.08% 147
None or N/A 10.67% 104
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